
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 1 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates.  Tariffs not filed timely due to timing of rate calculation data..OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**41952

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

115702 MMBtu  $.2200

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R 06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 35228TARIFF CODE: 

Customer 41952 **CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 2 of 33

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 35228TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish initial tariff.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

11/14/2022

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42829

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36360TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36360TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42829

42829

42829

42829

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42827

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36361TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113081

113079

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.2100

 $.2100

 $.2100

 $.2100

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36361TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42827

42827

42827

42827

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariff not timely filed due to timing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

12/14/2022

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42820

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36362TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.4750

 $.4750

 $.4750

 $.4750

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36362TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42820

42820

42820

42820

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 9 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42828

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

113080 MMBtu  $.2200

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R 06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36363TARIFF CODE: 

Customer 42828 **CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 10 of 33

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36363TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42831

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $1.5900

 $1.5900

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36364TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

42831

42831

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y
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GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 12 of 33

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36364TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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GAS SERVICES DIVISION
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

06/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42833

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.1500

 $.1500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

05/01/2023

05/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36365TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

42833

42833

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36365TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42823

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.3000

 $.3000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36366TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

42823

42823

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
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GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36366TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 17 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariff not timely filed due to timing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42822

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.1800

 $.1800

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36367TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

42822

42822

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36367TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 19 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42832

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36368TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $1.8900

 $1.8900

 $1.8900

 $1.8900

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36368TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42832

42832

42832

42832

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish initial tariff.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

11/14/2022

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42830

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36369TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0000

 $.0000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36369TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42830

42830

42830

42830

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42824

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36370TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 24 of 33

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

113080

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $1.7800

 $1.7800

 $1.7800

 $1.7800

 $1.7800

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36370TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42824

42824

42824

42824

42824

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 25 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish initial tariff.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

11/14/2022

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42825

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36371TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 26 of 33

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

113078

113079

113081

113077

113081

113077

113078

113079

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.2602

 $.2602

 $.2602

 $.2602

 $.0488

 $.0488

 $.0488

 $.0488

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

09/01/2022

10/01/2022

10/01/2022

10/01/2022

10/01/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36371TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42825

42825

42825

42825

42825

42825

42825

42825

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 27 of 33

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36371TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 28 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not filed timely due to timing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

01/11/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42821

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36372TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 29 of 33

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.8300

 $.8300

 $.8300

 $.8300

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

12/01/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36372TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42821

42821

42821

42821

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 30 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

07/13/2023

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42826

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36373TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 31 of 33

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $.2600

 $.2600

 $.2600

 $.2600

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 36373TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42826

42826

42826

42826

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 32 of 33

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To report current rates. Tariffs not timely filed due to timeing of rate calculation data.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 298903

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/5021

12/14/2022

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**42825

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering Fee up to $0.20/MMBtu, plus Treating Fee up to $0.05/MMBtu (for CO2 over 2.0%), plus any applicable taxes.GCP-1

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 299579TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ted Taylor

Accounting Consultant

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

One Williams Center

Tulsa 74172

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:713 517-1961

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1337

OK

Y



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 08/15/2023

Page 33 of 33

I

M Treating

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

113078

113079

113081

113077

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

-$.0600

-$.0600

-$.0600

-$.0600

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

11/01/2022

11/01/2022

11/01/2022

11/01/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC           9822RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 299579TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

42825

42825

42825

42825

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


